Legistar: 170259

RESOLUTION
R 43-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Rausch Infrastructure, LLC regarding the IL
Route 53 Storm Water Pump Station Improvements project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $273,341.29.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.
B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation

of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of
the Village.



Resolution No. R 43-17

IL Rt 53 Water Pump Station, Change Order 3

Page 2

Adopted this 20" day of July, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 20™ day of July, 2017.

K¢ith T. Giagnorio ~ —
Village President

ATTEST:

Mo Ko

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: IL Rte 53 Storm Water Pump Station Imp PROJECT NO.: S$S8-12-01
LOCATION: Phillips Court/IL Rte 53 CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR:  Rausch Infrastructure LCC DATE: 7/6/2017

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Approved extra work and contract items added/deducted

=

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: (1]  5279,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (2]  183,823.68
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3]  5,463,523.68
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] _ 273,341.29
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5]  5,736,864.97
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $457,164.97

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 270 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $4,950,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $5,560,000.00

———

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

ﬁ%— SL/Q/@/ T-(-17 Approveday%//ef?g/ %7

Resident Engineer Date

\ MM W Approved By:

' Contractor Date  (<S10Kor25%)

’ 7
3 fé\"' =717 Approved &M 27/

Village Engineer Date  Csker2%)  \iffage Presndex(t/ e Date
7
& 7/{ T//?— Anest%v W 7
Director cB lic Works Date Village Clerk Date

it Is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
_guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




~ VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: IL Rte 53 Storm Water Pump Station Imp PROJECT NO.: SS-12-01
LOCATION: Phillips Court/IL Rte 53 CHANGE ORDER:
CONTRACTOR:  Rausch Infrastructure LCC DATE: 7/6/2017
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER:  Approved extra work and contract items added/deducted
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [11 5,279,700.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] 183,823.68
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] 5,463,523.68
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] 273,341.29
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] 5,736,864.97
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $457,164.97
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 270 Cal Days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $4,950,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $5,560,000.00
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
E') W 1-6b-17 Approved By:
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
Approved By:
Contractor Date ~ (<$10Kor28%)  \/jllage Manager Date
[ - ==
%’ - %\p 7217 Approved By:
Village Engineer Date  (%10Kor25%)  \jllage President Date
7// o (H: Attest:
Date

Director of PﬁNorks Date Village Clerk

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and

guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

6Z°LYe‘€LZ$ =LNNOWYV TV.LOL

| Jo | ebed

juawoarmbar 10T

€6 N0y [ U0 Junjrey JuswaAe ]

00°SE6'F$ 00'T 0L 00'586'F$ ‘ST 00 91 #dOV
juaweimbar 10A1 S/ 165°6% 00'L 0L S/ '165°6% 'Sl 00 (Arejrues 2 1ojem 1) €S 11 10§ [013U0D) dJRIL, LOAI|  c1#dnv
yawaImbar 10Al SSeSH'ITS | 00'L 0L SeeSH 1T | ST 00 (Areyrues 2 191eM SZM) €6 11 10§ [OXUOD dYJRIL LOAI|  p1#dnv
uBisa(y pue uonesnsaau] Surmp joxuod doyyerL, | 6£6VE8S 00'T 0L 6¢°6V¢'8$ ‘ST 00 (Srmpnysenyuy yosney 10MI5/11eM ) TOAINOD DIAIVIL]  e1#dnv
uSrsa(] pue uonesnsaau] Sutmp jonuod oyyerr, | 00'684°CI$ | 00°T 01 00684T1$ | 'S 00 (K195e5 Du07 NI0M 19M3G /191e M) TOALNOD DLIAVIL| z1#4nv
uBrsap 1omas Arejrues 03 adueyd (00921'9¢$) |(002L2) 00 00°¢CT$ £ 0T/ 92 ¥AS DA 8 “dHMAS AIVIINVS| 1144nv
ze/Ti® e/ (oqed
10mas Krejnues jo SuneBne [nyssadonsun L£200°01$ | 00'T 01 L£20001$ | ST 00 3 9J99) *[*]) Burse) 99315 0T JO Surrog-193ny [MssAONSUN| ¢4 WL
19Mmas Krejrues jo SunaSne myssadonsun 9¢'929'7¢$ 00T 01T 9¢'929'7¢$ ST 00 (cz/Tr 03 01/11) ITeasu] pue doxg Burse) [991S| ¢4 wvr
uB1sop 19mas Arejrues oy aguey) 00076'21$ | 001 0L 000¥6'21$ | 'S 00 vdd1 12d sanymn punoidropun jo- 3urse)) apIS Ised| ggoqed anv
uB1sap 19mas Arejrues 03 adueyd L6F61°TH 00'T 01 L6F61'Cs | wed [ 00 LTNOVA NI HONI 8 IATVA YALVM| s#oqed anv
uBrsop 19mas Arejrues 03 agueyD 00'00%'6S% | 00°0LL 00LL 00°0¥S$ A1 00 (MOY 10dI) +8 ‘NIVIN ¥4LVM NOII ATLLONA| ##0qed dnv
uBisop 1omas Arejrues 03 agueyD 0S°L¥8'CI$ | 00°0S 0°0S S6'95C$ a1 00 (MOY 1Od1) LND NHdO 0T ONISYD THHIS| p#oqed anv
u31sap 1omas Arejues 0} d3ueyd 00'STT'1$ 00T 01 00SIT’T$ | woed [ 00 uopueqy S[OYURIN 19MIG AIRJURS| ggoqe) NV
uBrsap 1amas Arejrues 03 adueyD 00'010°62$ | 0076 0'%6 00'ST¥$ £yl 00 (MOY 10dID) ¥IMHS AUV LINVS ddId NOJI TLLDONA HONI 8| z#oqed dnv
uB1sap 19mas Arejrues 03 agueyD 00°62F'6% 00'L 0L 006ck'6$ | wed [ 00 L1NVA GATVA NI NOLLDINNOD HINSSHUd| 1#098d dnv
10§ fimuenb pajewmss 1opun 00°000°ST$ | 00°00C 000 00°S/$ axnd| 000z TVIIHLVIN 319V LINSNN 40 TVSOdSIA ANV TV AOWHY| $0/00 0T T¢
uB1sap 1omas Arejrues 03 agueyD (000s0'z$) |00 1) 00 00050'c$ |HOVH| 01 XOd NI HONI 8 IATVA ¥ILVM| 00050195
u1sap 19mas Arejrues 03 afueyD (00°s¥8'8%)  |(00°19) 0¥e 00'SPI$ A1 056 LND NAdO ,,0T ONISVD TIa1S| 00££900Z
uBisop 19mas Arejrues 0y agueyd) (00°s6¥'92$) |(00°S€) 00 00°25/$ ES! 0°s¢ agIanny 0T ONISVD THALS| 00229007
uB1sap 1omas Arejrues 0} d3uey 00'91£9Z$ | 00°1¢L 0'1¢8 00'9¢$ £ 0001 $2°9-d dAL “YALLND 2 9AND ALTIDNOD NOLLYNIGINOD| 00050909
u31sop 1omds Arejiues 03 aguey) (00°000"$)  |(00°T) 0¢ 000'S$ yeg [ 0F dr1 aaso1d ‘ANVEd 1L “VIA . ‘V 3dAL ‘ATOHNVIN| 00%81209
(00'00¢2$) [(00'1) 0T 0000€C$ | wed | 0¢ 9% 8 HIAL HLIM V 4dAL 'VIA ¥ 'NISVd HOLVD| S0100209
uB1sap 19mas Arejrues 03 a3ueyd (00°062°2$) |(00°81) 0°THe 00°SSTS$ ES! 009T .8 ‘NIVIA JALVM NOJII 3T111DNd| 00T€019S
uBrsop 19mas Arejrues 03 a3ueyD 00'09% 00'S 009 00'2ST$ a1 0SS .9 ‘NIVIN J4.LVM NOJI 11LONA| 00020195
ursap 19mas Arejrues 03 a3ueyd 00C8T'81$ | 00'1€8 0°1¢8 00'2$ £ 00 TVAOWHY 99ND| 00S000%%
uSrsap 19mas Arejrues 03 a3ueyd (00°058'%1$) [(00°scT) 059 00'0L1$ ax0s| 000c HONI #1 ‘Al 4dAL “ONIHDLV d SSVTID| TZ810TH
uSIsop 1M Arejrues 03 wwc.ﬁu 00°002°£1$ | 00'9¢T 0°9¢¥ 00°S/% ax0s| 000c HONI 8 ‘Al 4dAL “ONIHDLVd d SSVID| ZPLI0CHY
2 uBrsop 19mas Arejrues 0} aduey) 00°000¢e$ | 00°00C 0008 00°91% axnd| 000¢ TVIDAdS ‘HONHYL NOLLVIOTIXA| 0T000€TC
., uB1sap 1omas Arejues o} a8ueyd 00°000"2T$ | 00°00S 00S0'T  |00F¢$ axnd| 00ss TIDOVE HONTIL| 0S10080C
' vonduaseq junowy aoualaylq WMM__MMEO wu”__.”_ nun ””HM__.W way| ‘ON
4 € % JaplO ebuey)

L102/9/L

sjuawanosdw uonels dwngd Jajepy wiols €5 91y I




